
Mission College Fall Term Student Program Trends 
Fall 2018 to Fall 2021 

(Includes the primary program for enrolled students) 
Office of Instruction, March 22, 2022

Observations 
• AST program enrollment saw the smallest decline (-13%) by degree type.
• 44% of fall 2021 students were enrolled in an AS Degree Program.

Data Source:  Banner query written by Sarah Randle 
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Degree 201870 201970 202070 202170 4 yr Chg
AAT 924 957 866 751 -19%
AST 914 920 962 797 -13%
AA 630 489 387 305 -52%
AS 2,797 2,538 2,490 2,250 -20%
Certificate 1,185 1,135 688 868 -27%
No Degree 283 171 70 102 -64%
Total 6,733 6,210 5,463 5,073 -25%
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4 yr %
Program Code Program Desciption 201870 201970 202070 202170 Change
M.ACC.AS Accounting, AS  225 194 177 141 -37%
M.ACC.C DNU - Accounting, CERT  21 6 4 3 -86%
M.ACC.CA Accounting, CA  31 35 37 22 -29%
M.ACC.COA Accounting, CA  3 2 10 233%
M.AHL.CHD.C DNU - Nursing 1 -100%
M.AHL.NA.CP DNU - Nurse Assistant, CERT  2 1 1 -100%
M.ART.AA Art, AA  71 85 55 51 -28%
M.ART.AH.AAT Art History, AAT  21 15 11 12 -43%
M.ART.CA.AA Creative Arts, AA  23 20 15 18 -22%
M.ART.FD.C DNU - Art: Foundation, CERT  1
M.ART.FD.CA Art Foundation, CA  1
M.ART.SA.AAT Studio Arts, AAT  34 30 20 22 -35%
M.ART2D.CA Art 2D, CA  1
M.ART3D.C DNU - Art: 3D, CERT  2 4
M.ART3D.CA Art 3D, CA  6 16 8 11 83%
M.BAKPAS.AS Baking & Pastry, AS  1 1 0%
M.BAKPAS.CA Baking & Pastry, CA  1
M.BCS.CC Begin Comp Skills, Noncredit  2
M.BIO.AS Biological Sciences, AS  411 316 290 169 -59%
M.BIO.AST Biology, AST  118 114 148 117 -1%
M.BIP1.CA Business Info Profession 1, CA  4 2 1 10 150%
M.BUS.AS Business, AS  106 93 94 79 -25%
M.BUS.AST Business, AST  108 77 56 28 -74%
M.BUS.BA.AST Business Administration, AST  410 449 474 387 -6%
M.BUS.CA Business Computing, CA  8 13 9 4 -50%
M.BUS.CMP.C DNU - Business Computing, CERT  2 2
M.BUS.COA Business Computing, COA  3 2 3 6 100%
M.BUS.ES.COA Entrep & Small Business, COA  1 3 2 11 1000%
M.BUS.GLB.C DNU - Global Business, CERT  2
M.BUS.SM.C DNU-Small Busi Start-Up, CERT  8 5 1
M.BUS.SM.CA Small Business Start-Up, CA  10 2
M.BUS.SM.COA Entrep & Small Business, COA 4 2 6 2 -50%
M.BUSBA.AST Business Admin 2.0, AST  1
M.BUSC.CA Business Computing, CA  1 1 2 100%
M.BUSES.CA Entrep & Small Business, CA  1 1 1
M.BUSI.AS Business, AS  3 4 4 11 267%
M.CAP.MO.C DNU - Microsoft Office, CERT  3 1
M.CAP.MO.CA Microsoft Office, CA  4
M.CAP.MO.COA Microsoft Office, COA 1 3 3 5 400%
M.CAP.OA.AS Office Administration, AS  16 13 18 15 -6%
M.CAP.OA.C DNU - Office Admin, CERT  1 1 1
M.CAP.OA.CA Office Admin, CA  1 4 4 5 400%
M.CAP.OIS.AS Office Information Systems, AS  10 5 5 6 -40%

Mission College Fall Term 2018-2021 Student Program Trend

Number of Sutdents

Data Source: Banner ODS
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4 yr %
Program Code Program Desciption 201870 201970 202070 202170 Change

Mission College Fall Term 2018-2021 Student Program Trend

Number of Sutdents

M.CAP.OIS.CA Office Info Systems, CA  3 1 1 -67%
M.CHD.AS Early Childhood Education, AS  282 232 225 208 -26%
M.CHD.AST Early Childhood Education, AST  121 129 132 118 -2%
M.CHD.AT.C DNU - Associate Teacher, CERT  15 6 2 1 -93%
M.CHD.AT.CA Associate Teacher, CA  21 26 31 33 57%
M.CHD.EA.CA Early Intervention Asst, CA  2 3 6 3 50%
M.CHD.MT.C DNU - Master Teacher, CERT  7 4
M.CHD.MT.CA Master Teacher, CA  3 2 7 8 167%
M.CHDEA.CA Early Intervention Assist, CA  1 1 3
M.CHL.CHW.AS CommHlthWorker, AS 14 12 13 27 93%
M.CILE.AS Engineering, Civil, AS  10 13 8 20 100%
M.CILE.CA Engineering, Civil, CA  3 2 6 100%
M.CIS.AS Comp Info Systems, AS  283 271 243 192 -32%
M.CIS.C DNU - Comp Info Systems, CERT  16 7 2
M.CIS.CA Computer Info Systems, CA  44 59 45 28 -36%
M.CIS.CP Computer Programming, CP  2 2 4
M.CIS.CP.CP DNU - Linux System Admin 16 9 2 2 -88%
M.CIS.PLS.CP DNU - C/C++ Programming, CERT  1
M.CISY.CA Computer Info Systems, CA  6 5 6 17 183%
M.CIT.AS Computer Network Technology 112 87 91 111 -1%
M.CIT.CN.COA CCNA, COA  7 6 4 24 243%
M.CIT.CNA.C DNU-Cisco Cert Net Admin CERT 6 4 1
M.CIT.CNA.CA CCNA, CA  27 30 29 11 -59%
M.CME.AS Engineering, Comp Software, AS  2 3 4
M.CME.CA Engineering, Comp Soft, CA  1 1
M.COM.AAT Communication Studies, AAT  73 89 82 67 -8%
M.COM.CP DNU - COMM Studies, CERT  7
M.COU.AH.AA LA: Art & Human, AA  73 78 87 68 -7%
M.COU.CCT.AA LA: ComEnglLangCritThink, AA  14 13 10 18 29%
M.COU.CSU.C DNU - Transfer CSUGEB, CERT  9 4
M.COU.CSU.CA Transfer Studies-CSUGEB, CA  16 18 20 12 -25%
M.COU.IG.CA Transfer Studies-IGETC, CA  12 15 18 16 33%
M.COU.IGET.C DNU - Transfer -IGETC, CERT  2 2 1
M.COU.NSM.AA LA: Nat Sci & Math, AA 54 57 66 59 9%
M.COU.SB.AA LA: Social Behavioral Sci, AA  41 46 44 34 -17%
M.CPA1.CA CPA 1: Audit & Attestation, CA  4
M.CPA3.CA CPA 3: Fin Acc & Report, CA  1
M.CST.AS Computer Info. Systems, AS  16 19 27 29 81%
M.CST.CNA.C DNU - Cisco Cert Network Admin 2 1
M.CST.CP.CP DNU-Computer Programming, CERT  2 2 1 1 -50%
M.CTRN.CA Coach Operator Apprentice, CA  109 18 24 125 15%
M.CULA.AS Culinary Arts, AS  1 1 1 1 0%
M.DAA.COA Data Analytics Associate, COA  3 3 4 26 767%

Data Source: Banner ODS
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Mission College Fall Term 2018-2021 Student Program Trend

Number of Sutdents

M.DM.CA Digital Music, CA  3 3 1 -67%
M.ECD.CC Eng Child Develop, Noncredit  1 1
M.ECESL.CC English Childcare, Noncredit  1 1 3
M.ECFS.CC English Careers FS, Noncredit  1 2
M.ECN.AAT Economics, AAT  15 23 29 23 53%
M.EGR.AS Engineering, AS  329 299 270 209 -36%
M.EGR.CA Engineering, CA  5 3 5 11 120%
M.ELE.AS Engineering, Electrical, AS  2 2 2 2
M.ELE.CA Engineering, Electrical, CA  1 1
M.ENG.AAT English, AAT  133 164 119 119 -11%
M.ENGSL.CP English Second Language, CP  1
M.ESL.CC Beginning ESL, Noncredit  1 1 1 0%
M.FFSS.CA Fund Food Serv Skill, CA  1
M.FPT.AS Fire Technology, AS  257 230 247 268 4%
M.FPTAC.CA Fire Academy, CA  1 4 2 5 400%
M.GDS.C DNU - Graphic Design, CERT  9 2 1 -100%
M.GDS.CA Graphic Arts, CA  1 5 1 1 0%
M.GDS.DI.CA Digital Illustration, CA  7 10 9 3 -57%
M.GDS.DI.COA Digital Illustration, COA  2 4 1 11 450%
M.GDS.GA.AS Graphic Arts, AS  20 23 21 15 -25%
M.GDS.GD.AS Graphic Design, AS  113 121 97 94 -17%
M.GDS.WD.C DNU - Web Developer, CERT  4 1 1 -75%
M.GDS.WD.CA Web Developer, CA  8 9 11 17 113%
M.GDS.WGD.C DNU - Web Design, CERT  3 2 1
M.GDS.WGD.CA Web Design, CA 9 13 16 18 100%
M.GDSWD.CA Web Development, CA  1 1
M.GDSWGD.CA Web Design, CA 1 1 2 4 300%
M.GRA.C DNU - Graphic Arts, CERT  4 1
M.GRAD.CA Graphic Design, CA  2 3 3 10 400%
M.GRD.CA Graphic Design, CA  18 20 26 15 -17%
M.HBESL.CC High Beginning ESL, Noncredit  1
M.HBIO.AS Human Biology, AS  190 219 294 395 108%
M.HIS.AAT History, AAT  39 34 30 21 -46%
M.HMGT.AS Hospitality Management, AS  4 4 3 12 200%
M.HMT.AS Hospitality Management, AS  108 110 115 69 -36%
M.HMT.CA Fund Food Srvc Skills, CA  9 9 6 5 -44%
M.HMT.FFSS.C DNU - Fund Food Skills, CERT  5 3
M.HMT.FS.CA Food Srvc & Rest Mgmt, CA  13 20 19 13 0%
M.HMT.FSRM.C DNU - Food & Rest Mgmt, CERT 10 4 1
M.HMTFS.CA Food Ser & Rest Management, CA  1 1 1 2 100%
M.HOC.CHW.CA Comm Hlth Wrker, CA 6 3 1
M.HOC.NA.CP Nurse Assistant - CP 5 4 5 11 120%
M.HOC.PT.AS Psychiatric Technician, AS  9 7 4 3 -67%

Data Source: Banner ODS
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M.HOC.PT.CA Psychiatric Technician, CA  1
M.HOC.VN.AS Vocational Nursing, AS  95 95 87 59 -38%
M.HOC.VN.C DNU - Vocational Nursing, CERT  11 8 2 1 -91%
M.HOC.VN.CA Vocational Nursing, CA  37 58 46 16 -57%
M.HOCVN.AS Vocational Nursing, AS  7 5 13 8 14%
M.HOCVN.CA Vocational Nursing, CA  3 5 2 -100%
M.HVC.AS Refridge & AC Tech AS 2 2 2 1 -50%
M.HVC.CA Refridge & AC Tech CA 1 2 1
M.IIS.CS Institute for Intl Studies 1
M.ITHDT.COA IT Help Desk Technician, COA  3 3 2 22 633%
M.KIN.AAT Kinesiology, AAT  160 173 122 107 -33%
M.KIN.PT.CP DNU - Personal Trainer, CERT  2 2 1 -50%
M.LAR.AH.AA Liberal Arts: Arts & Hum 160 69 38 20 -88%
M.LAR.CCT.AA Liberal Arts:  Comm & CrThink 34 17 10 2 -94%
M.LAR.NSM.AA Liberal Arts:  NS & Math 50 51 35 18 -64%
M.LAR.SB.AA Liberal Arts: Social & Beh Sci 110 53 27 17 -85%
M.LVN.LRN.AS LVN to RN, AS  136 125 95 62 -54%
M.MAE.AS Engineering, Mec, Aero, Ma, AS  1 3 6 7 600%
M.MAE.CA Engineering, Mec, Aero, CERT  1 1
M.MAT.AS Mathematics, AS  33 29 34 32 -3%
M.MAT.AST Mathematics, AST  51 49 52 38 -25%
M.MECHATR.AS Mechatronics, AS 1 1
M.MECHATR.CA Mechatronics, CA 1 1 4 300%
M.MUS.CP Digital Music, CP  1 3 1
M.NCB.CC Basic Writing Skills, Noncredi  1
M.NTR.AST Nutrition and Dietetics, AST  5 4 3 22 340%
M.OTRN.CA Overhead Line Apprentice, CA  1 1
M.PC.COA Project Coordinator, COA  16
M.PERSENR.CP DNU - Personal Enrich CERT 33 18 2 2 -94%
M.PHT.CS Pharmacy Technician CE 1 1 2
M.PHY.AST Physics, AST  26 20 28 24 -8%
M.PLM.AS Plumbing & Pipefitting Tech AS 1 1 1
M.PLM.CA Plumbing & Pipefitting Tech CA 4
M.PMANA.CA Project Management, CA  3 1 3
M.POL.AAT Political Science, AAT  36 36 39 25 -31%
M.PROFENR.CP DNU - Professional Enrich CERT 14 3
M.PSY.AAT Psychology, AAT  259 246 257 231 -11%
M.PTRN.CA Public Transit Apprentice, CA  15 61 2 1 -93%
M.RFL.CA Retail Floristry, CA  1 1
M.RFL.CP DNU - Retail Floristry 2 1
M.SJS.AAT Social Justice Studies, AAT  6 7 5 11 83%
M.SOC.AAT Sociology, AAT  123 115 116 91 -26%
M.SOC.AJ.AST Administration of Justice, AST  75 78 69 62 -17%

Data Source: Banner ODS



20-Mar-22

4 yr %
Program Code Program Desciption 201870 201970 202070 202170 Change

Mission College Fall Term 2018-2021 Student Program Trend

Number of Sutdents

M.SPA.AAT Spanish, AAT  25 25 36 22 -12%
M.STRN.CA Service Mechan Apprentice, CA  2 3 3
M.TRA.CSU.C DNU - Transfer CSUGEB, CERT  8 3 1
M.TRA.IGET.C DNU - Transfer CSUGEB, CERT  2 1 1
M.TTRN.CA Track Worker Apprentice, CA  1
M.UNDC.NONE Undecided - No Degree 283 171 70 102 -64%
M.UNDCLRD.C DNU - Undeclared, CERT  48 20 8 5 -90%
M.UNDECLA.CA Undeclared, CA 5 4 1 -80%
M.UNDECLA.CP Undeclared, CP 403 465 207 234 -42%

College Total 6,733 6,210 5,463 5,073 -25%

Note:  Blank cells indicate there were no students in that program that term.
Data Source:  Sarah Randle

Data Source: Banner ODS
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Program Code Program Desciption
Number of 

Students Female Low SES First Gen

African 
American 

or Hispanic
M.ACC.AS Accounting, AS  141 60% 51% 38% 24%
M.ACC.C DNU - Accounting, CERT  3 100% 33% 33%
M.ACC.CA Accounting, CA  22 77% 50% 41% 27%
M.ACC.COA Accounting, CA  10 60% 20% 40% 20%
M.ART.AA Art, AA  51 71% 43% 35% 33%
M.ART.AH.AAT Art History, AAT 12 58% 42% 42% 33%
M.ART.CA.AA Creative Arts, AA  18 50% 39% 44% 44%
M.ART.SA.AAT Studio Arts, AAT 22 68% 59% 36% 50%
M.ART3D.CA Art 3D, CA  11 55% 27% 9% 18%
M.BAKPAS.AS Baking & Pastry, AS 1 100% 100%
M.BAKPAS.CA Baking & Pastry, CA 1 100%
M.BCS.CC Begin Comp Skills, Noncredit  2 50% 50%
M.BIO.AS Biological Sciences, AS  169 73% 54% 35% 31%
M.BIO.AST Biology, AST  117 71% 56% 29% 35%
M.BIP1.CA Business Info Profession 1, CA  10 50% 40% 20% 20%
M.BUS.AS Business, AS  79 49% 51% 37% 38%
M.BUS.AST Business, AST  28 46% 64% 21% 54%
M.BUS.BA.AST Business Administration, AST 387 54% 52% 35% 37%
M.BUS.CA Business Computing, CA  4 50% 25% 25%
M.BUS.COA Business Computing, COA  6 33% 50% 17% 17%
M.BUS.ES.COA Entrep & Small Business, COA 11 9% 45% 36% 45%
M.BUS.SM.COA Entrep & Small Business, COA 2 50% 50%
M.BUSBA.AST Business Admin 2.0, AST 1 100% 100%
M.BUSC.CA Business Computing, CA  2 50%
M.BUSI.AS Business, AS  11 55% 27% 45% 45%
M.CAP.MO.COA Microsoft Office, COA 5 40% 40% 40% 80%
M.CAP.OA.AS Office Administration, AS  15 100% 67% 60% 20%
M.CAP.OA.CA Office Admin, CA 5 100% 40% 40% 100%
M.CAP.OIS.AS Office Information Systems, AS 6 33% 67% 67% 50%
M.CAP.OIS.CA Office Info Systems, CA 1 100%
M.CHD.AS Early Childhood Education, AS  208 95% 33% 39% 38%
M.CHD.AST Early Childhood Education, AST  118 95% 49% 47% 45%
M.CHD.AT.C DNU - Associate Teacher, CERT  1 100% 100% 100%
M.CHD.AT.CA Associate Teacher, CA 33 97% 21% 36% 24%
M.CHD.EA.CA Early Intervention Asst, CA 3 100% 33% 33%
M.CHD.MT.CA Master Teacher, CA 8 100% 25% 50% 13%
M.CHDEA.CA Early Intervention Assist, CA  3 100%
M.CHL.CHW.AS CommHlthWorker, AS 27 70% 63% 33% 26%
M.CILE.AS Engineering, Civil, AS  20 15% 15% 45% 45%
M.CILE.CA Engineering, Civil, CA  6 50% 50% 33%
M.CIS.AS Comp Info Systems, AS  192 23% 51% 26% 22%
M.CIS.CA Computer Info Systems, CA  28 29% 43% 32% 29%
M.CIS.CP.CP DNU - Linux System Admin 2

Mission College Fall 2021 (202170) Student Programs by Selected Demographic

Percent of Each Program
202170

Data Source: Banner ODS



20-Mar-22

Program Code Program Desciption
Number of 

Students Female Low SES First Gen

African 
American 

or Hispanic

Mission College Fall 2021 (202170) Student Programs by Selected Demographic

Percent of Each Program
202170

M.CISY.CA Computer Info Systems, CA  17 24% 29% 12% 12%
M.CIT.AS Computer Network Technology 111 23% 61% 39% 36%
M.CIT.CN.COA CCNA, COA 24 17% 46% 50% 46%
M.CIT.CNA.CA CCNA, CA 11 18% 45% 9% 45%
M.CME.AS Engineering, Comp Software, AS  4 50% 25%
M.CME.CA Engineering, Comp Soft, CA  1
M.COM.AAT Communication Studies, AAT  67 55% 54% 33% 40%
M.COU.AH.AA LA: Art & Human, AA 68 65% 24% 31% 28%
M.COU.CCT.AA LA: ComEnglLangCritThink, AA 18 56% 44% 28% 39%
M.COU.CSU.CA Transfer Studies-CSUGEB, CA 12 58% 50% 42% 50%
M.COU.IG.CA Transfer Studies-IGETC, CA  16 63% 25% 25% 25%
M.COU.NSM.AA LA: Nat Sci & Math, AA 59 63% 63% 37% 29%
M.COU.SB.AA LA: Social Behavioral Sci, AA 34 88% 68% 35% 38%
M.CPA1.CA CPA 1: Audit & Attestation, CA  4 100% 25%
M.CST.AS Computer Info. Systems, AS  29 38% 48% 34% 17%
M.CST.CP.CP DNU-Computer Programming, CERT  1 100%
M.CTRN.CA Coach Operator Apprentice, CA  125 19% 6% 4% 33%
M.CULA.AS Culinary Arts, AS  1 100% 100% 100%
M.DAA.COA Data Analytics Associate, COA  26 46% 69% 54% 50%
M.DM.CA Digital Music, CA  1
M.ECESL.CC English Childcare, Noncredit  3 100%
M.ECFS.CC English Careers FS, Noncredit  2 100% 50%
M.ECN.AAT Economics, AAT  23 13% 57% 22% 9%
M.EGR.AS Engineering, AS  209 19% 56% 30% 26%
M.EGR.CA Engineering, CA  11 36% 45% 36% 18%
M.ELE.AS Engineering, Electrical, AS  2 50%
M.ELE.CA Engineering, Electrical, CA  1 100%
M.ENG.AAT English, AAT  119 80% 36% 38% 23%
M.ESL.CC Beginning ESL, Noncredit  1
M.FPT.AS Fire Technology, AS  268 11% 46% 31% 56%
M.FPTAC.CA Fire Academy, CA  5 20% 40% 60% 60%
M.GDS.CA Graphic Arts, CA  1 100%
M.GDS.DI.CA Digital Illustration, CA  3 100% 100% 67% 67%
M.GDS.DI.COA Digital Illustration, COA 11 55% 9% 27% 27%
M.GDS.GA.AS Graphic Arts, AS 15 27% 67% 27% 33%
M.GDS.GD.AS Graphic Design, AS 94 54% 48% 26% 32%
M.GDS.WD.C DNU - Web Developer, CERT  1 100%
M.GDS.WD.CA Web Developer, CA 17 47% 41% 35% 59%
M.GDS.WGD.CA Web Design, CA 18 44% 28% 22% 17%
M.GDSWD.CA Web Development, CA 1 100%
M.GDSWGD.CA Web Design, CA 4 50% 25% 25% 50%
M.GRAD.CA Graphic Design, CA  10 40% 20% 30% 30%
M.GRD.CA Graphic Design, CA  15 67% 40% 20% 20%

Data Source: Banner ODS
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M.HBESL.CC High Beginning ESL, Noncredit  1 100%
M.HBIO.AS Human Biology, AS  395 81% 56% 40% 39%
M.HIS.AAT History, AAT  21 24% 57% 29% 29%
M.HMGT.AS Hospitality Management, AS  12 8% 58% 17% 58%
M.HMT.AS Hospitality Management, AS  69 64% 57% 33% 35%
M.HMT.CA Fund Food Srvc Skills, CA  5 100% 40% 20% 100%
M.HMT.FS.CA Food Srvc & Rest Mgmt, CA 13 62% 46% 23% 15%
M.HMTFS.CA Food Ser & Rest Management, CA  2 100% 100% 100%
M.HOC.CHW.CA Comm Hlth Wrker, CA 1 100% 100%
M.HOC.NA.CP Nurse Assistant - CP 11 64% 36% 55% 36%
M.HOC.PT.AS Psychiatric Technician, AS  3 67% 33% 33%
M.HOC.VN.AS Vocational Nursing, AS 59 73% 71% 46% 51%
M.HOC.VN.C DNU - Vocational Nursing, CERT  1 100% 100%
M.HOC.VN.CA Vocational Nursing, CA 16 94% 63% 38% 38%
M.HOCVN.AS Vocational Nursing, AS  8 88% 100% 38% 50%
M.HVC.AS Refridge & AC Tech AS 1 100% 100%
M.HVC.CA Refridge & AC Tech CA 1
M.IIS.CS Institute for Intl Studies 1 100%
M.ITHDT.COA IT Help Desk Technician, COA 22 23% 73% 55% 64%
M.KIN.AAT Kinesiology, AAT  107 39% 46% 31% 32%
M.KIN.PT.CP DNU - Personal Trainer, CERT  1
M.LAR.AH.AA Liberal Arts: Arts & Hum 20 70% 70% 40% 30%
M.LAR.CCT.AA Liberal Arts:  Comm & CrThink 2 50% 100% 50% 50%
M.LAR.NSM.AA Liberal Arts:  NS & Math 18 61% 89% 33% 28%
M.LAR.SB.AA Liberal Arts: Social & Beh Sci 17 71% 82% 29% 47%
M.LVN.LRN.AS LVN to RN, AS 62 73% 50% 44% 37%
M.MAE.AS Engineering, Mec, Aero, Ma, AS  7 43% 43% 29%
M.MAE.CA Engineering, Mec, Aero, CERT  1 100% 100%
M.MAT.AS Mathematics, AS  32 47% 34% 25% 13%
M.MAT.AST Mathematics, AST  38 45% 53% 32% 18%
M.MECHATR.CA Mechatronics, CA 4 50% 50% 50%
M.NTR.AST Nutrition and Dietetics, AST  22 68% 27% 32% 36%
M.PC.COA Project Coordinator, COA  16 56% 56% 63% 81%
M.PERSENR.CP DNU - Personal Enrich CERT 2 50% 100% 50%
M.PHY.AST Physics, AST  24 38% 29% 21% 25%
M.PLM.AS Plumbing & Pipefitting Tech AS 1 100% 100%
M.PMANA.CA Project Management, CA 3 100% 67% 67% 33%
M.POL.AAT Political Science, AAT  25 44% 44% 32% 44%
M.PSY.AAT Psychology, AAT  231 76% 57% 34% 48%
M.PTRN.CA Public Transit Apprentice, CA  1
M.SJS.AAT Social Justice Studies, AAT  11 36% 55% 9% 73%
M.SOC.AAT Sociology, AAT  91 77% 64% 33% 56%
M.SOC.AJ.AST Administration of Justice, AST 62 52% 69% 44% 65%

Data Source: Banner ODS
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M.SPA.AAT Spanish, AAT  22 82% 36% 18% 32%
M.STRN.CA Service Mechan Apprentice, CA  3 67% 33% 67%
M.TTRN.CA Track Worker Apprentice, CA  1 100% 100% 100%
M.UNDC.NONE Undecided - No Degree 102 70% 26% 30% 34%
M.UNDCLRD.C DNU - Undeclared, CERT 5 20% 40%
M.UNDECLA.CA Undeclared, CA 1 100%
M.UNDECLA.CP Undeclared, CP 234 59% 9% 19% 33%

College Total 5,073 56% 47% 33% 36%

Note:  Blank cells indicate there were no students in that group (0%).
Data Source:  Sarah Randle



Annual 2019-2020 Annual 2020-2021
3 yr 
chg

3 yr    
% chg

1,299 1,119 -117 -9%
154 127 -11 -8%

Biological Sciences-04 14 10 0 0%
Business and Management-05 80 71 -7 -9%
Family and Consumer Sciences-13 16 16 -4 -20%
Mathematics-17 24 19 7 58%
Physical Sciences-19 9 7 -1 -13%
Public and Protective Services-21 11 4 -6 -60%

131 117 -6 -5%
Fine and Applied Arts-10 5 3 -2 -40%
Foreign Language-11 4 3 0 0%
Health-12 12 7 -11 -61%
Humanities (Letters)-15 17 18 -1 -5%
Psychology-20 36 34 -2 -6%
Social Sciences-22 57 52 10 24%

233 242 -40 -14%
Biological Sciences-04 72 84 -2 -2%
Business and Management-05 29 17 -9 -35%
Engineering and Industrial Technologies-09 19 8 -4 -33%
Family and Consumer Sciences-13 16 16 -6 -27%
Fine and Applied Arts-10 14 9 -3 -25%
Health-12 34 54 -14 -21%
Information Technology-07 26 28 12 75%
Mathematics-17 1 3 1 50%
Physical Sciences-19 -2 -100%
Public and Protective Services-21 22 23 -13 -36%

266 235 74 46%
Business and Management-05 1 1
Fine and Applied Arts-10 6 3 2 200%
Interdisciplinary Studies-49 260 231 71 44%
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160

Associate of Arts (A.A.) degree Total 161
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68

18
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36
42

Associate of Science (A.S.) degree Total 282

3

Associate in Science for Transfer (A.S.-T) Degree            Total 138
10
78
20
12
8

10
Associate in Arts for Transfer (A.A.-T) Degree Total 123

5

California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office
Program Awards Summary Report

Annual 2018-2019
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Annual 2019-2020 Annual 2020-2021
3 yr 
chg

3 yr    
% chg

California Community Colleges Chancellor's Office
Program Awards Summary Report

Annual 2018-2019

372 256 -135 -35%
Engineering and Industrial Technologies-09 31 24 -7 -23%
Family and Consumer Sciences-13 9 5 -9 -64%
Fine and Applied Arts-10 6 3 -4 -57%
Health-12 2 38 -2 -5%
Interdisciplinary Studies-49 324 186 -113 -38%

Agriculture and Natural Resources-01
Business and Management-05
Engineering and Industrial Technologies-09
Family and Consumer Sciences-13
Information Technology-07
Media and Communications-06

129 65
Agriculture and Natural Resources-01 1
Business and Management-05 12 19
Engineering and Industrial Technologies-09 65 12
Family and Consumer Sciences-13 19 19
Information Technology-07 27 9
Media and Communications-06 5 6

Business and Management-05
Family and Consumer Sciences-13
Information Technology-07
Media and Communications-06

14 18
Business and Management-05 1
Family and Consumer Sciences-13 12 4
Fine and Applied Arts-10 2
Information Technology-07 10
Media and Communications-06 3

6
Fine and Applied Arts-10 2
Health-12 1
Information Technology-07 2
Interdisciplinary Studies-49 1

2
Interdisciplinary Studies-49 2

23
Health-12 20
Interdisciplinary Studies-49 3

27
Interdisciplinary Studies-49 27

1
Business and Management-05 1

Report Run Date As Of : 3/19/2022 1:54:38 PM

Noncredit award requiring from 144 to < 192 hours            Total

Noncredit award requiring from 96 to < 144 hours Total

Noncredit award requiring from 48 to < 96 hours Total

Certificate requiring 6 to < 18 semester units Total

Noncredit award requiring from 192 to < 288 hours            Total

Certificate requiring 12 to < 18 units Total 36
1

17
16
2

Certificate requiring 8 to fewer than 16 semester units      Total

299
Certificate requiring 18 to < 30 semester units Total 105

2
15
50
19
14
5

Certificate requiring 16 to fewer than 30 semester units     Total

Certificate requiring 30 to < 60 semester units Total 391

14
7

40

31

Data Source: Banner ODS
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